# NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 25<sup>th</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

## **REGULAR MEETING**

Thursday, January 23, 2025 – 10:00 AM

Navajo Division of Transportation John Pinto Conference Center Tse Bonito, New Mexico

## PROPOSED AGENDA

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25th Navajo Nation Council

| & HUMAN RESOURCES & DEVELOPMENT LAW & ORDER COMMITTEE COMMITTEE Hon. Brenda Jesus (c) Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton (c) |
|---|
|   |
| Hon. Brenda Jesus (c)  Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton (c)  |
|   |
| (vc) Hon. Casey A. Johnson (vc) Hon. Steven R. Arviso   |
| Hon. Shawna Ann Claw Hon. Herman M. Daniels, Jr.  |
| Hon. Rickie Nez Hon. Arbin Mitchell   |
| Hon. Danny Simpson Hon. Nathan Notah  |
| Hon. Otto Tso (C) Chair & (VC) Vice-Chair   |
|   |

| 1. | CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION  |   |     |     |  |
|----|---|---|-----|-----|--|
| 2. | RE  | RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS (2 Minute Limit per Delegate) |     |     |  |
| 3. | REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA   |   |     |     |  |
|    |   | (m)   | (s) | (v) |  |
| 4. | REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNALS: January 9, 2025  |   |     |     |  |
|    |   | (m)   | (s) | (v) |  |
| 5. | RECEIVE REPORTS:  |   |     |     |  |
|    | A. Update from NECA on ARPA Bathroom Addition Projects & Approval Process for Installations. Presenter: Garret Silversmith, <i>General Manager/CEO</i> , Navajo Engineering & Construction Authority.   |   |     |     |  |
|    |   | (m)   | (s) | (v) |  |
|    | B. Update report on the current funding status for the housing build-up initiatives and related matters including the transfer of funds from the Community Housing Infrastructure Department (CHID). Presenter Patrick Dalgai, <i>Acting Department Manager</i> , CHID. |   |     |     |  |
|    |   | (m)   | (s) | (v) |  |
| 6. | OI  | LD BUSINESS:  |     |     |  |

A. LEGISLATION 0227-24: An Action Relating to Resources and Development and Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navajo Nation Council; Approving an Amendment to BIA Oil and Gas Mining Lease 14-

20-603-270 Between the Navajo Nation and Navajo Nation Oil and Gas Company and ST Oil Paradox LLC for Certain Trust Lands in the Red Mesa Chapter (San Juan County, Utah)

### SPONSOR: Honorable Rickie Nez.

10/18/24 – Motion to Table Legislation 0227-24 to have a public hearing within 60 days and to allow sufficient time for the sponsor and agent to provide all requested documentation. Motioned by: Honorable Curtis Yanito; Seconded by: Honorable Shawna Ann Claw; Vote: 14 in Favor, 02 Opposed (Chairwoman Curley Not Voting).

(s) Hon. GTolth

#### 7. NEW BUSINESS:

(m) Hon. ECharles-Newton

A. **LEGISLATION 0001-25:** An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Approving and Adopting the Navajo Nation 2025 State of Utah Legislative Priorities

#### SPONSOR: Honorable Shaandiin Parrish

B. **LEGISLATION 0002-25:** An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Approving and Supporting the State of Utah House Bill 30, Utah Indian Family Preservation Act

#### SPONSOR: Honorable Shaandiin Parrish

## 8. CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.

Livestream will be available online on YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil

Join Zoom Meeting: https://navajonationcouncil-org.zoom.us/j/9288717160?pwd=T3k3VE1uV3JYQ3JaQnZPbkJUWmRRZz09&omn=89318643303

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160

Passcode: 86515